
Grades 9-12   

Cohort Graduation Rate

Six-Year Comparison *

GASTON COUNTY SCHOOLS

shaping our future

SCHOOL

Ashbrook

Bessemer City

Cherryville

Stuart W. Cramer

East Gaston

Forestview

Gaston Early College

Highland

Hunter Huss

North Gaston

South Point

Gaston County

State

2014-15

90.3

80.9

87.7

---

87.8

94.4

88.9

100.0

82.0

80.9

95.1

86.3

85.4

2018-19

87.0

77.6

87.7

87.8

85.8

92.7

100.0

100.0

78.6

82.6

90.1

84.8

86.5

Preliminary Results

2013-14

90.2

75.0

90.1

---

83.4

89.7

86.7

99.3

73.1

84.6

92.1

83.5

83.8

2015-16

92.6

80.0

92.0

98.7

86.4

95.7

90.9

100.0

81.3

83.7

94.9

88.0

85.9

2016-17

91.8

85.5

95.4

95.0

90.4

91.9

91.7

100.0

80.6

85.4

95.1

88.3

86.5

2017-18

90.3

80.0

91.4

93.7

87.1

92.0

96.0

99.3

76.3

80.5

88.0

85.6

86.3

2012-13

87.8

62.8

90.3

---

79.9

90.2

95.7

99.3

65.4

81.2

90.8

81.2

82.5

* In 2017-2018, the state changed the way it calculates the graduation rate; therefore, the 
graduation rates for this year and last year are not necessarily comparable to previous years.


